

7 MCA DJ 10/26  
MAAN PAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR NAMELY  
MANOJ  
MAAN PAL Vs. FEROZ AHMED

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma and Sh. Sanjay Garg, Ld.  
Counsels for the appellant along with Sh. Manoj, LR  
of appellant in person.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on  
filing of PF for **23.03.2026**.

TCR be called one day before the next date of  
hearing. Process be given dasti, if so desired.

(Gomati Manocha)  
District Judge-02/North-East,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026