

MCA DJ 10/2026

**Maan Pal (since deceased) through LR namely Manoj Maan Pal
vs. Feroz Ahmed**

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Garg, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

The present file has been received from the Court of Ms. Gomati Manocha, Ld. DJ-02, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, who has recused from the present case and has requested for the transfer of this case from her Court to some other Court.

Request allowed.

The present case bearing MCA DJ No. 10/2026 titled as Maan Pal (since deceased) through LR namely Manoj Maan Pal vs. Feroz Ahmed is accordingly withdrawn from the Court of Ms. Gomati Manocha, Ld. DJ-02, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi and is made over to this Court.

Put up for arguments on **05.06.2026**. Interim order to continue.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/05.05.2026