

MCA DJ 10/26

**MAAN PAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR NAMELY
MANOJ MAAN PAL Vs. FEROZ AHMED**

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar and Sh. Sanjay Garg, Ld. Counsel
for appellant alongwith appellant.
Respondent with Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

Part arguments on the appeal heard. Let the TCR be
summoned for **18.07.2026**. Interim orders to continue.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/05.06.2026